506179567 07/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6226305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN J. WILLIAMS	04/13/2007
MAREK FRANKOWSKI	04/13/2017
JUN XU	04/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD
City:	WOODBRIDGE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 5T7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16499125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163632775

Email: info@millmanip.com **Correspondent Name:** MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: **401 BAY STREET** Address Line 2: SUITE 2108, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710823US-LIT-281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM SHOYAMA
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Shoyama/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-04-24 Executed Assignment-all inventors#page1.tif source=2017-04-24 Executed Assignment-all inventors#page2.tif source=2017-04-24 Executed Assignment-all inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053354 FRAME: 0161 506179567

1	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	REFERENCE No.	710823
Ŋ	HEREAS:		
1.	WILLIAMS, Warren J., a <u>Canadian</u> Citizen, whos 1435 Seagram Avenue, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 1W9, Canad	•	
2.	FRANKOWSKI, Marek, a Canadian Citizen, whose pos 2277 Somers Blvd, Innisfil, Ontario, L98 2E6, Canada	st office address is:	
<u>3</u> .	XU, Jun. a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is 15 Polo Crescent, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 8W6, Canada	s:	
4.	[INSERT NAME # 4 HERE], a xx Citizen, whose post	office address is:	
5.	[INSERT NAME # 5 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post		
<u>6.</u>	INSERT NAME # 6 HERE Las xx Citizen, whose post	office address is:	
<u>Z.</u>	<u>INSERT NAME #7 HERE L., a xx</u> Citizen, whose post	office address is:	
<u>8.</u>	[INSERT NAME #8 HERE] a xx Citizen, whose post	office address is:	
	ferred to herein individually as an "Inventor" and, where more ented a certain new and useful invention relating to:	than one inventor, collectively	as the "Inventors") has/have
	SOLATION DEVICE WITH SELECTED ANGLE BETY WINDOW	WEEN SPRING STOP AND D	AMPING MEMBER

(TITLE of INVENTION)

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent Office on December 13, 2016 as Application No. 62/433,465 and filed in the United States Patent Office on March 28, 2017 as Application No. 62/477,430.

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world:

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR #1
EXECUTED at	CINCOLD ONTAINO (CITY)
,	(CITY) (PROVINCE / STATE)
This	of <u>APAL</u> , <u>2017</u> , (YEAR)
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: WILLIAMS, Warren J.
KNOW A PROBLEM WITH WITH THE STA	· እእ (እነመነጫ) ምነሩነሪስ
STATEMENT BY	
l,	COVER DE LA COVERNAME.
whose full post office / r	mailing address (with postal code) is:
	125 John Tabox (Lrail
<u> </u>	EDAPOSHINGS, ONS WIB 3126
was personally present a	and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
	in the second
	<u> </u>
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
	~
ፍር ጀር ላ ኤን ሊ የድንድ ንድን ፈን ጀን ጀ	<u>የኤኒ</u> ቴ/ቴ/ኒቴ/√ኔን
SIGNATURE OF I	
EXECUTED at	CUNCORD ONT (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE)
This	of <u>APRIL</u> , <u>2017</u> . (MONTH) (YEAR)
(DAY)	(YEAR)
	March Frankoisti
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: FRANKOWSKI, Marek
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
1, For	my Abid
39	(FULL NAME)
whose full post office / n	nailing address (with postal code) is:
	125 John Jabor (201)
	Scarborargh, and min 26
was personally present ar	nd did see FRANKOWSKI, Marek who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Comment Programme	
	<u> </u>
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
	Page 2 of 3
	7 21 EN 19 1 2 3 1

PATENT REEL: 053354 FRAME: 0163

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #3
EXECUTED at CONTOC (PROVINCE/STATE)
This $\frac{13}{\text{(DAY)}}$ of $\frac{O4}{\text{(MONTH)}}$, $\frac{2017}{\text{(YEAR)}}$.
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XU, Jun
I, STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, GULL NAME)
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: 125 Tohn Tohn Tohn Tohn Show how how the code of
was personally present and did see XU, Jun who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS TO STATE 13-17
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #4
EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE)
This of
(DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR)
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxx
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
,
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:
vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053354 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 07/30/2020